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1. WNaeREIRNEA 30 wiaafin
General Education
1.1 mju"ﬁmmmumm‘sﬁ@ms 12 wiafin
Langauage and Communication
001101 H.9. 101 mmé’\mqwﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
001102 H.9. 102 mmé’\mqwﬁyuﬁm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
001201  ®.@. 201 NM9EIRBAATIEALAE NI URE N TUTEAVBNE 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201 Critical reading and effective writing
001226 #.B. 226 aendengelnuEuAnemansgInIw 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 226 English in health sciences context
1.2 AANITINREEANEATURERIANFNAS 9 wuafin
Humanities and Sacial Sciences
Aenannaszundnsie Ui
Select from the followings
011269  .U5.269  USwgAsugianeiiles 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 269 Philosophy of sufficiency economy
013110 .99, 110 Feavieniuddndazaniu 3(3-0-6)
PSY 110 Psychology and daily life
050100  #.fM. 100  AY5HEATEN e 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 100 Usage of the Thai language
050106  #.Av. 106  Aatzwisniaifiunsysdisiaoe 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 106 Humanistic arts
050121 H.An. 121 waleame sz anandeu 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 121 Thai people in the ASEAN community
074100 A 100 InwnaniaientssaaSagunnm 3(3-0-6)
EDHL 100 Nutriotion for promotion of health
103271 19.8. 271 AAARGNY 3(3-0-6)
DART 271 Music appreciation
571151 weLe. 151 pnamsuazAatiunnsadnsnannge 3(2-3-4)
NGGE 151 Science and art for happiness creation
702101 U6.19.101  A198utEAnUszd T 3(3-0-6)
FINA 101 Finance for daily life



751100

176100

201116

203192

208101

261111

461100

571111

801100

953111

428111

428112

428113

FIF1.100 \aEgAnaRs Eanazandi
ECON 100 Economics for everyday life
1.#1%1.100 ﬂg‘lfm’ml,mxiﬂﬂﬂﬁil?ﬂﬁ
LAGE 100 Law and modern world
1.3 AENITINIAIARSURLARAMERS 6
Science and Mathematics
@onannnazuasdsise (Wi
Select from the followings
2.9.116 Anearnansuazninrlanian
SC 1116 Science and global warming
7.AN.192 naRwes uTAnU sz
CHEM 192 Polymer in everyday life
.49, 101 ABRFITUNITANNEIALAYNITINNTN
STAT 101 Statistics for everyday life and work
afAn. 11 Bumedifinuacdoanaan(q
CPE 111 Internet and online community
n.90. 100 NHuTWiLﬁﬂQﬂﬂﬂwmemmw
PHPS 100 Herbs for health and beauty
WAV NEAABNANINELAZN19RARRE1NETTA
NGGE 111 Critical thinking and creative thinking
a0 100 sonfmenssniutindayendu
ARCT 100 Architecture in everyday life
nan. 111 aandisansuanalszaniv
SE 111 Software for everyday life
1.4 ngNIrnTsFeniHIuianssy 3
Learning through Activities
n.AL. 111 N13EENIHIUAINTTH 1
DSDA 111 Learning through activities 1
NALI12  ASEeuiNuiInTy 2
DSDA 112 Learning through activities 2
NALI13  A9EauiNIunenTTn 3
DSDA 113 Learning through activities 3

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

IR

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

“nuefn

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-1)



2 ANIAILIRNL Tsinandn 189 nuafin
Specific Courses

1 a dy =Y 12 1 1 a

2.1 ﬂ'Z!N'J’ﬂ"IWHﬁ’IWJ’D"‘I%W Tusiaandn 41 nuein

Basic Professions Courses

202145 297, 145  FAANg@MSUHNANEIIURLWEAIERS 2 (2-0-4)
BIOL 145 Biology for dental students

202146 2.99. 146 UfURN1 B AnendmsuinAneiuauWe AR 1(0-3-0)
BIOL 146 Biology laboratory for dental students

205154 2.aN. 154 ARAugIHEmSUTINANETAEN AERSgunN 2(2-0-4)
CHEM 154 Basic chemistry for health science students

203159  q.AN. 159 Ug‘jﬂﬁm‘amﬁﬁu@uﬁm%’uﬁﬂﬁ'ﬂwﬁwmmm%@mmw 1(0-3-0)
CHEM 159  Basic chemistry laboratory for health science students

207135 AW, 135 ARNKEMTUHNANEIYVIUALWYIEAIERS 2(2-0-4)
PHYS 135 Physics for dental students

301252 W.N9.252  9ANEANIAFNERSRIMTUTNANEIINALNY ANERT 3(2-2-5)
ANAT 252 Microscopic anatomy for dental students

301253  W.n1. 253 mﬂﬁmm:uuﬁ‘szmwmeﬁwmvﬁuu%‘[ﬂﬁyuﬁm 3(2-2-5)
ANAT 253 Basic neuroanatomy and embryology

301254  W.N1. 254 NANLANIAANARSENSURNANIUGLWYIE 3(2-2-5)
ANAT 254 Gross anatomy for dental students

303252 WA 252  BUARVINNITUANg A SusInAneyida g 5(4-3-8)
BCHM 252 Biochemistry for dental students

311352 W.A%. 352 9a39ang1dmsuinAneiuaunwneg 5(3-6-6)
MICR 352 Microbiology for dental students

318351  W.Ng. 351  WENBIVYNRIWTURNANHIRALANS 4(2-6-4)
PATH 351 Pathology for dental students

320351  W.ARN. 351  ARMNIEIRTURNANEYIHALNNS 3(2-3-4)
PHCO 351 Pharmacology for dental students

321251  W.a4. 251  a39avisndmsuinAneyiusuwysl 5(4-3-8)

PHSO 251 Physiology for dental students

428191 VIV 191 NITRsRNANNITIAT RN e LN 1 1(0-3-0)
DPD 191 Dental professionalism development 1
428392  VINWYL. 392  A1TWSNKNANNITIATENT e LS 2 1(0-3-0)

DPD 392 Dental professionalism development 2



2.2 ﬂfcju"“;‘m%w

401281

401382

401383

401391

401401

401484

401502

402482

402483

402584

402592

402601

403281

403382

403383

Tusiaandn 148

Professions Courses

2.2.1 FU1@NIIAL

Tusinandn 147

Required Courses

7n.1Jq. 281
DPER 281
.13, 382
DPER 382
.13, 383
DPER 383
7N.1U7. 391
DPER 391
7.1U1. 401
DPER 401
.13, 484
DPER 484
yn.14q. 502
DPER 502
N.9N. 482
DORT 482
N.9N. 483
DORT 483

7n.9N. 584
DORT 584
7N.9N. 592
DORT 592
7.9W. 601
DORT 601
91.9. 281

DROE 281
9.9. 382

DROE 382
1.9. 383

DROE 383

LATIRAVEN g1

Basic periodontology

U3viusinen

Periodontology

UAyUdLNIm 1

Periodontal treatment 1
UHURN1USIUmAINe

Laboratory practice in periodontics
ARRNLUZYIUAANE 1

Clinical practice in periodontics 1
UauAINIm 2

Periodontal treatment 2
ARRNUAYIUAANEN 2

Clinical practice in periodontics 2
A3y uasVmIN1sresnynanAsszuas funtia
Craniofacial growth and development
ponRnUnRranzInanAsuzuariuniii 1

Craniofacial deformities 1

ponRaUnFrensnanAsezuaslunti 2
Craniofacial deformities 2

UFTRNsTRnTaNd AL

Basic laboratory practice in orthodontics
ARRNIIWANTTHI AW

Clinical practice in orthodontics

Mg Min5aaamen 1

Basic dental roentgenology 1

NG ITURFIR 2

Basic dental roentgenology 2
AsuUanannssirasseslsalutestnuaztuntia
Radiographic interpretation of oral and maxillofacial

diseases

S SIL T

T

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

2(0-6-0)

2(2-0-4)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

2(2-0-4)

1(0-3-1)

2(0-6-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

2(2-0-4)



403401

403502

404482

404491

404582

404602

405481

405491

405501

406284

406294

406385

406386

406395

406396

406401

406485

407501

91.9. 401
DROE 401
9.9. 502
DROE 502
N.AN. 482
DCRB 482
Y.AN. 491
DCRB 491
N.AN. 582
DCRB 582
N.AN. 602
DCRB 602
71.99. 481
DEND 481
1.99. 491
DEND 491
1.98. 501
DEND 501
.98 284
DOPE 284
N0, 294
DOPE 294
N.99. 385
DOPE 385
Y1.9101. 386

DOPE 386
N9, 395

DOPE 395
91.910. 396
DOPE 396
.90, 401
DOPE 401
N.nQ. 485
DOPE 485
y.4. 501

DRES 501

ARRNYIUATIA 1

Clinical practice in dental roentgenology 1
ARRNTIHATIA 2

Clinical practice in dental roentgenology 2
ATBLWHLA N s NERRA LN 1
Crown and bridge 1
Ufjufn1snseuinuasiuiiseinfnudy
Laboratory practice in crown and bridge
ATDLWHLANMTNERARALLN 2
Crown and bridge 2
AARNATaUNKILAs RSN RARA LN 1
Clinical practice in crown and bridge 1
Anadulanausd

Endodontics

Ufiinsinedulnnewusd

Laboratory practice in endodontics
pRTNANeNEUlARB U

Clinical endodontics

g navianasinants 4

Basic operative dentistry 4
UjuRn1siuanssainanis 4
Laboratory practice in operative dentistry 4
ﬁyugmmqﬁumﬂi‘mﬁmﬂm‘i 5

Basic operative dentistry 5

NG IR TTHAADNNS 6

Basic operative dentistry 6
UHuRN1sYiuaNIsNinan1s 5

Laboratory practice in operative dentistry 5
UfuRn1sYiuanIsninanis 6

Laboratory practice in operative dentistry 6
ARRNIUANTTNARDNTT

Clinical operative dentistry
ANBINITNNUANTINARDNTT

Current concept in operative dentistry
ARRNTHANTINYTOY

Clinical restorative dentistry

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

2(2-0-4)

2(0-6-1)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

2(2-0-4)

1(0-3-0)

3(0-9-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

3(0-9-0)



407671

408382

408402

408483

408484

408485

408503

408586

408604

409281

409292

410381

410401

410482

410503

411281

411291

7n.u1. 671
DRP 671

N.FY. 382
DOS 382
91.71%. 402
DOS 402
N.FY. 483
DOS 483
N.F%Y. 484
DOS 484
Y1.7%. 485
DOS 485
y.71%. 503
DOS 503
N.7%Y. 586

DOS 586
9N.F1%. 604
DOS 604
91.90. 281
DANA 281
.99. 292
DANA 292
N.NW. 381

DDIA 381
91.W. 401

DDIA 401
1.N. 482

DDIA 482
.. 503

DDIA 503
1.397. 281
DHIS 281
11.97. 291
DHIS 291

-4

AHHUYUANTTNY TUTUATTUANTINUTFRY
Seminar in restorative dentistry and prosthodontics
Mg dasrmansiaan 1

Basic oral surgery 1

AU iRedinAagmaniresin 1

Practice in oral surgery clinic 1
Nugmudaermandtesan 2

Basic oral surgery 2

TS ANNTLULLAZNNTIANTITNIIUANTIH
Systemic diseases and dental management
AMTRNEAWNENY3AERS TWARTRNANT SN
Medical emergencies in dental office
AnuUfjuRefRnAaemanidedtn 2

Practice in oral surgery clinic 2
ANTUAE UL EsUn Tunti Lmzﬂ‘a:@ﬂﬂmﬁﬁfﬂi
\aadin

Basic oral and maxillofacial traumatology
AnufifediinAaemaniteslin 3

Practice in oral surgery clinic 3
NUANANIAFIERS

Dental anatomy
UHURNTNIIUANILINAANERS
Laboratory in dental anatomy
fAsnzilandaatin 1

Oral diagnosis 1

PRTNAATIZA LS AYBILAN 1

Clinical practice in oral diagnosis 1
Aaseilsmdastan 2

Oral diagnosis 2
AnUfTRRrARN AT zAlsATBeLan 2
Practice in oral diagnosis clinical 2
9ANEANIAFNERSEBILN

Oral histology
UFURAN159aNEANARERSE9LN

Laboratory practice in oral histology

1(1-0-2)

2(2-0-4)

1(0-3-0)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-3)

1(1-0-2)

3(0-9-0)

1(1-0-2)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

2(2-0-4)

1(0-3-1)



412582

412601

413383

413391

414482

414501

414602

415291

415383

415393

415484

415485

415502

415603

415686

420281

420282

N.9%. 582
DMED 582
91.9%. 601
DMED 601
N.NY. 383
DPAT 383
NNy, 391
DPAT 391
.M. 482
DPED 482
9.7, 501
DPED 501
9.7, 602
DPED 602
n.4. 291
DCOM 291
9.%4. 383
DCOM 383
9.%4. 393
DCOM 393
N.%. 484
DCOM 484
Nn.%. 485
DCOM 485
91.%. 502
DCOM 502
91.%. 603
DCOM 603
91.%4. 686
DCOM 686
1.9, 281
DMAT 281
9.9. 282
DMAT 282

setilspuaadniiandastan
Oral mucosal lesions
ARTINITANERSTRILNNUALALENA

Oral medicine and TMD clinics
NY1BANYLBIUIN

Oral pathology
UfiRnTneN s Imengastin

Laboratory practice in oral pathology
Nugmiupnasndmsuiin
Fundamental in pediatric dentistry
ARTINYUANTTNRMTULAN 1

Clinical practice in pediatric dentistry 1
ARTINYUANTINRMASULAN 2

Clinical practice in pediatric dentistry 2
LLmﬁmﬁuﬁmmaﬁummwﬁuﬁu 1
Basic principles of community dentistry 1
LLWJﬁmﬁuﬂmmﬁﬁumm‘juﬁuﬁu 2
Basic principles of community dentistry 2
NITEERNFUNINEBIUIN

Oral health promotion

NUANTINT BN

Preventive dentistry
TrunARVETalINuLas IR D A SUTIHALWIE
Oral epidemiology and biostatistics for dentist
AU dfanwinanssuguem 1
Community dentistry practice 1

AU ifeninanssngaue 2
Community dentistry practice 2
NANNITUITINTITUIUAFT1TUG 2
Dental public health administration 2
UATED) 1

Dental materials 1

URTae) 2

Dental materials 2

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-2)

2(2-0-4)

1(0-3-0)

3(0-9-6)

2(1-2-2)

1(1-0-2)

2(1-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

2(2-0-4)

3(0-9-0)

3(0-9-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)



421281

421282

421291

421292

421385

421386

421395

421396

421402

421483

421503

421588

422381

423382

423491

423581

424582

7.15. 281

DPRO 281
7N.15. 282
DPRO 282
7N.145. 291

DPRO 291
7n.1J5. 292

DPRO 292
7n.1U5. 385
DPRO 385
7n.1U5. 386
DPRO 386
7n.1u5. 395
DPRO 395
7.1J5. 396
DPRO 396
7n.15. 402

DPRO 402
N.15. 483

DPRO 483
7n.1U5. 503

DPRO 503
7.1U5. 588
DPRO 588
91.%%. 381

DOB 381

N.uA. 382
DOCC 382
N.uA. 491

DOCC 491
Y.UA. 581

DOCC 581
9.9NW. 582
DHOS 582

Mudsasurnidasdu 1

Basic complete denture 1
Hudeasianndoadiu 2

Basic complete denture 2
UgiAnsfuenisnnidosd 1

Laboratory practice in basic complete denture 1
UATRN SR Tensnidoedu 2

Laboratory practice In basic complete denture 2
HuAanunsdaunanld 1

Removable partial denture 1
Wuenusdaunan(s 2

Removable partial denture 2

UfiRnsiuiiesussouaen (5 1

Laboratory practice in removable partial denture 1

UfTRnsiusnusdaunan s 2

Laboratory practice in removable partial denture 2

Anuiseainyiusnssussing 1
Practice in prosthodontics clinic 1
Fudesvianidecgiu 3

Basic complete denture 3
Rnuifediiniusnssudsving 2
Practice in prosthodontics clinic 2

'3

AYIN1TNIIUANTINU TR
Current concept in prosthodontics
Faingnreslin

Oral biology

STUUNTUALAYA

Occlusion

ﬂﬁﬁ’ﬁm‘i‘izuumﬁumﬁm

Laboratory practice in occlusion

A UUaaLsnaluniuazdestan
Orofacial pain

raangan s Unaua Ay dane e

Hospital dentistry and basic anesthesiology

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-1)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-1)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

2(0-6-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-3)

2(2-0-4)

1(1-0-2)



424602

425481

425491

425501

426602

426603

426671

426681

428281

428282

428381

428382

428383

428581

428582

91.9N. 602
DHOS 602
91.99. 481
DRS 481
.99, 491
DRS 491
91.99. 501
DRS 501
n.yni. 602
DGEN 602
.. 603
DPDE 603
N.9%. 671
DSDE 671
Ny, 681
DGEN 681
7.9N0. 281
DCAR 281
Y.9W. 282
DPB 282

.. 381

DESM 381
7N.9N. 382
DCAR 382
7.91). 383
DPAC 383

91.N9. 581

DJF 581
N.97. 582

DBN 582

AnUfTRwanssslswenua

Practice in hospital dentistry

AR I FATF WS TR U
Research methodology for dentistry

A9 IATINATENTIUR LN AR
Research project planning in dentistry

AU ifenddenaidaunnermans
Practice in dental research
ARHNTUANTIUNIDNYA

Practice in comprehensive clinic
ARRNNTITIANITL YW UINATUNNTIHANTTN
Practice in dental emergency clinic
ANNUINIFTANITTUNIIIFIUNINIUANTTH
Seminar in dental emergency
VUANTIUNIDHYA

Comprehensive dentistry

Anenlapilugy 1

Cariology 1

TR WALNANTTNFIATAINTLYIUAWNNE
Psychology and behavioral sciences for dentistry
ATEFERSLATNNTIANISANNAL IuARTN

PIUANTTH

Ergonomics and risk management in dental clinic

Anenlamiluy 2

Cariology 2

NN99ANITAIINIEUUIALAL AN TN AT ANITINANTIN

Pain and anxiety management in dentistry

ANVNIY 99981UT50 ANTLATTWIUALWNE LA

ARYURINEN
Dental jurisprudence and forensic dentistry
fugnwiuanssnsnifien uazuiansanluemm

MUANTINY T

Basic implant dentistry and innovation in restorative

dentistry

1(0-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-0)

6(0-18-0)

1(0-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

2(2-0-4)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)



428591

428681

428692

401601

402671

403691

404681

405681

406691

408605

412681

412682

414603

.90, 591 TNUNHATSNEIULLYTINT 1 1(0-3-0)
DMTP 591  Multidisciplinary treatment planning 1
VNG, 681 FIHANTTHAMTULFIBE 1(1-0-2)
DGD 681 Geriatric dentistry
AU 692 INUNKNITINELUYIHNNIT 2 1(0-3-0)
DMTP 692  Multidisciplinary treatment planning 2
2.2.2 A¥dwAen (Hdasndn 1 niaafin

Elective Courses

\Aanennnsyuaizsie s

Select from the followings
.1U9. 601 mﬂﬁﬂ"ﬁy’uﬂﬁ:ﬂﬂﬁﬁuﬂﬂi%ﬂwﬁWﬁaﬂ%ﬁuﬁ 1(0-2-0)
DPER 601  Advanced techniques in periodontal treatment
Nan. 671 LAUN19gNITANEIIUANTIHI AN 1(1-0-2)
DORT 671  Crossroad to orthodontic education
.. 691 ATNTIRF TN IUANTTNINTLN 1(1-0-2)
DROE 691 Implant radiology
n.Ag. 681  AneniafelszAuiunnaTHAnuua: 1(1-0-2)

NUANTININLTALH

DCRB 681 Current concept in fixed prosthesis and dental implants
7.98. 681 L‘V]ﬂﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂ‘i:ﬂﬂﬁﬁud’]u%ﬂiﬂﬂﬂ@@\‘)‘i"lﬂﬁu 1(1-0-2)
DEND 681 Advanced techniques in root canal treatment
VA0, 691 TUANTINRRONTT 088N uazuITuA1ala 1(0-3-0)
DOPE 691 Operative dentistry, smile and inspiration
Ny 605  ARRNNIFAEN TuEeIlIn 1(0-3-0)
DOS 605 Minor oral surgery clinic
VAN 681  STUUEIRUNALTTENANMTUIUAUNNYANERS 1(1-0-2)
DBIT 681 Applied information system for dentistry
Y. 682  BIENIRUNAFNEATRINTUNIUAUNNLFIFAS 1(1-0-2)
DMED 682 Bioinformatics for dentistry
n.A. 603 umiglrgwilauwnnddmiuan 1(0-3-2)
DPED 603  Introduction to pediatric dental profession

10



415604 Mg 604 yiupnssndmsuyARaTiRANdeInI TRl
DCOM 604  Dentistry for people with specail needs
415691 .9 691 guvBemansuazalziunsinsdindmsy
HNANEIIALANE
DCOM 691  Aesthetic and the art of living for dental student
421681 s, 681  nuasdeiuflessieinTRudnasels 3 At
DPRO 681  Complete denture in 3 visits
421687 w5 687  snTMNAUNTINEIMIGINANTINUTTALg
wimnan#
DPRO 687  Dental implant and removable prosthodontic
treatment
421696  n.U5. 696  ATBUNHBIRIT LM AsnUdauUUnen (F
DPRO 696  Surveyed crown
428693 WM.8.693  AWMWINWISINGEIWARRNTIUANTIN
DEC 693 English conversation for dental clinic
3. NI NARDNLAS Tidasnan 6 wiaefin

Free Elective

1(0-3-0)

1(0-2-0)

1(1-0-2)

1(1-0-2)

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-0)

11



=3
LNHATIFANET

A 1
s

AW 1 aranisANEAN 1

o7

001101 N.8. 101 ATEIBINOBAUGN 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
001102 H.9. 102 mmé’\mqwﬁyuﬁ’m 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
202145 .99, 145 | BAANYIRINSUINANEWIUALNNE ATFHS 2 (2-0-4)
BIOL 145 Biology for dental students
202146 | 2.9, 146 | U§URn9EAned mIusinfAneidaLnng Fang 1(0-3-0)
BIOL 146 Biology laboratory for dental students
207135 INA. 135 | ARNFENSLENANEYIUAUNIFERS 2(2-0-4)
PHYS 135 Physics for dental students
428111 VA 111 A9EUSHINAANTIN 1 1(0-3-1)
DSDA 111 Learning through activities 1
.......................... WnagATAnEIA U 6 viingfin
General Education
............................ A NADNIAT 3 Waefin
Free Elective
KLY 21
#0071 ananasAnund 2
001201 3.8, 201 NN9ETNIBNIATELA NS sNat NRU T ANENA 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201 Critical reading and effective writing
001226 | §.B. 226 AEndangelHUSUMANeAaRsgInIW 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 226 English in health sciences context
205154 | 2. 154 | g g wsuiningtmansgaain 2(2-0-4)
CHEM 154 Basic chemistry for health science students
205159 | 2., 159 | UFtiRnaaRfug s msavenmansganim 1(0-3-0)
CHEM 159 | Basic chemistry laboratory for health science students
428191 nwn. 191 | AreRmriasiivdandniuaunmnd 1 1(0-3-0)
DPD 191 Dental professionalism development 1
.......................... TR A AN A I 9 yslag
General Education fim
........................... A NADNLED 3 Mg
Free Elective fim
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301254 | W.N1. 254 | NNNERNIAPERSATUNNANEIYIUALWN ANERS 3(2-2-4)
ANAT 254 Gross anatomy for dental students

321251 W.aq9. 251 | 39aven@ndunnAnyiuaunms 5(4-3-8)
PHSO 251 Physiology for dental students

409281 N0, 281 | iuaneinIAfNans 1(1-0-2)
DANA 281 | Dental anatomy

409292 | n.90. 292 | UFTRASNIMIUANNEANNARMERS 1(0-3-0)
DANA 292 | Laboratory in dental anatomy

411281 N.99. 281 | 9aN1gdnAMmansEaIlIn 2(2-0-4)
DHIS 281 Oral histology

411291 n.99. 291 | Uifin19qanieiniamansdediin 1(0-3-1)
DHIS 291 Laboratory practice in oral histology

415291 N.%. 291 LL‘WJﬁmﬁu@mmqﬁumﬂiiuﬁuﬁu 1 2(1-2-2)
DCOM 291 | Basic principles of community dentistry 1

420281 | n.2. 281 ViUATan 1 1(1-0-2)
DMAT 281 | Dental materials 1

421281 s 281 | Fadesviendecgiu 1 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 281 | Basic complete denture 1

421201 | nas 201 | UFiRnnsudesviaandasdi 1 10-3-0)
DPRO 291 | Laboratory practice in basic complete

denture 1
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301252 | W.N2. 252 | 9aNEANARNERSRITUTNANEINAUANE 3(2-2-5)
ANAT 252 Microscopic anatomy for dental students

301253 | W.N1. 253 | NgInIA izuuﬂﬁzmmmﬁwmLéuu%Tﬂﬁyugm 3(2-2-5)
ANAT 253 Basic neuroanatomy and embryology

303252 | WA, 252 | BALARNNNISLANSamTUTnANEIiue g 5(4-3-8)
BCHM 252 | Biochemistry for dental students

401281 | naa. 281 | UAViusAviEniug v 1(1-0-2)
DPER 281 | Basic periodontology

403281 | n.5. 281 Frgmavinus Ssdanen 1 1(1-0-2)
DROE 281 | Basic dental roentgenology 1

406284 | nn. 284 | Augnunnaviuanasavinants 4 1(1-0-2)
DOPE 284 | Basic operative dentistry 4

406294 | n.un. 294 | YfURN19YiNRNTINinanIs 4 1(0-3-0)
DOPE 294 | Laboratory practice in operative dentistry 4

420282 | 9.9.282 | yiupdae 2 1(1-0-2)
DMAT 282 | Dental materials 2

421282 | s, 282 | Wwiesviadanidesdi 2 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 282 | Basic complete denture 2

421292 | nae. 292 | Ufiifnneiuiienvioanidasdi 2 2(0-6-0)
DPRO 292 | Laboratory practice in basic complete

denture 2

428281 | v.an. 281 | Anelemilugy 1 1(1-0-2)
DCAR 281 | Cariology 1

428282 | N.9W. 282 | AAANEURTNOFNTIHANRASAMTUIUAUNNE 1(1-0-2)
DPB 282 Psychology and behavioral sciences for dentistry
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311352 | W.A%. 352 | 9aBAngndmIuinAneidaunmne 5(3-6-6)
MICR 352 Microbiology for dental students

318351 | W.Ng. 351 | WenBavisnasunnAnEIiuaLang 4(2-6-4)
PATH 351 Pathology for dental students

320351 | W.nd. 351 | InARNEN@aUNnANEIikaLnms 3(2-3-0)
PHCO 351 Pharmacology for dental students

401382 | n.uq. 382 | UFviusanen 1(1-0-2)
DPER 382 | Periodontology

403382 | M5, 382 | AugIuTREIA 2 1(1-0-2)
DROE 382 | Dental roentgenology 2

406385 | N.M0. 385 | MUFIHNTIMANTTHARANTS 5 1(1-0-2)
DOPE 385 | Basic operative dentistry 5

406395 | n.u9. 395 | UJUAN1YIHANTTNiRan1s 5 1(0-3-0)
DOPE 395 | Laboratory practice in operative dentistry b

415383 | .%. 383 LLmﬁﬂﬁuﬁmmqﬁumﬂ‘ﬁmﬁuﬁu 2 1(1-0-2)
DCOM 383 | Basic principles of community dentistry 2

421385 | .15, 385 | fudlenunsdannanld 1 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 385 | Removable partial denture 1

421395 | n.s. 395 | UfiRnswudsnuesaunen (5 1 1(0-3-1)
DPRO 395 | Laboratory practice in removable partial denture 1

423382 | V.UA. 382 | STULNNTUALALA 1(1-0-2)
DOCC 382 | Occlusion

428382 | n.aw. 382 | Avianlaariiy 2 1(1-0-2)
DCAR 382 | Cariology 2
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401383 | n.uUa. 383 | UFviuditntm 1 1(1-0-2)
DPER 383 | Periodontal treatment 1

401391 | n.U9. 391 | UJURN1sUSIUmAIne 1(0-3-0)
DPER 391 | Laboratory practice in periodontics

403383 | 91.5. 383 Asulanan1nssdzesseslsnuresinuasiundi 2(2-0-4)
DROE 383 | Radiographic interpretation of oral and maxillofacial diseases

406386 | N0, 386 | AugINevANTTinanis 6 1(1-0-2)
DOPE 386 | Basic operative dentistry 6

406396 | n.un. 396 | UUfin1siumanssuinants 6 1(0-3-0)
DOPE 396 | Laboratory practice in operative dentistry 6

408382 | n.Aw. 382 | Angiudasransiedian 1 2(2-0-4)
DOS 382 Basic oral surgery 1

410381 | N.W. 381 fpszilangeatan 1 1(1-0-2)
DDIA 381 Oral diagnosis 1

413383 | WY, 383 | wenBAanenresUan 3(3-0-6)
DPAT 383 | Oral pathology

413391 | nwy. 391 | Ufjifin1angnsinengestin 1(0-3-2)
DPAT 391 | Laboratory practice in oral pathology

415393 | .. 393 | n1eRaEENguNITWgagLn 2(1-3-0)
DCOM 393 | Oral health promotion

421386 | n.19. 386 | Wwilanudaunanld 2 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 386 | Removable partial denture 2

421396 | .19, 396 | Ufifinisiuilenunsdaunsali 2 1(0-3-1)
DPRO 396 | Laboratory practice in removable partial denture 2

422381 | v, 381 | Badviengesdin 1(1-0-2)
DOB 381 Oral biology

428381 | M.0A. 381 | N98ANNASUAZNNTTANTSAINIRES TMARRNTWANT TN 1(1-0-2)
DESM 381 | Ergonomics and risk management in dental clinic

428383 | n.91. 383 | N199ANTI9ANIALUIALAZAINAIIANYIUANTTH 2(2-0-4)
DPAC 383 | Pain and anxiety management in dentistry

428392 | n.wn. 392 | nawmmnAnsivAsnEniiaunng 2 1(0-3-0)
DPD 392 Dental professionalism development 2
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401401 | w.ie. 401 | AARNURYMEANEN 1 2(0-6-0)
DPER 401 Clinical practice in periodontics 1

401484 | n.aq. 484 | Uavinsiinim 2 2(2-0-4)
DPER 484 | Periodontal treatment 2

402482 | n.an. 482 | n19iadnyuasimunnisrensnanfsuzuariunii 1(1-0-2)
DORT 482 | Craniofacial growth and development

402483 | nan. 483 | pruAaUnFvesnzlnanfsuzuazlunii 1 1(1-0-2)
DORT 483 Craniofacial deformities 1

403401 | 9.5. 401 ARARNYIUATIR 1 1(0-3-0)
DROE 401 | Clinical practice in dental roentgenology 1

404482 | n.Ag. 482 | paauNuLaziuAaNRnRa LI 1 2(2-0-4)
DCRB 482 | Crown and bridge 1

404491 | n.ad. 491 | UfURn1sAseuinuasiuisneiinfinudl 2(0-6-1)
DCRB 491 | Laboratory practice in crown and bridge

405481 | n.am. 481 | Angudulamanud 2(2-0-4)
DEND 481 | Endodontics

405491 | n.am. 491 | Ufiinsanendnlnnansd 1(0-3-0)
DEND 491 | Laboratory practice in endodontics

406401 | n.in. 401 | AARNYIUANTINARONIS 2(0-6-0)
DOPE 401 | Clinical operative dentistry

406485 | N0, 485 | ANYINITNNYIUANTINAAONIS 1(1-0-2)
DOPE 485 | Current concept in operative dentistry

408402 | v.az. 402 | AnuUfuReRTnAaemanidedtn 1 1(0-3-0)
DOS 402 Practice in oral surgery clinic 1

408485 | n.Aw. 483 | Augiuasransiadian 2 2(2-0-4)
DOS 483 Basic oral surgery 2

408484 | n.A%. 484 | l9ANT99EULLALATITIANITNYIUANTTH 3(3-0-3)
DOS 484 Systemic diseases and dental management

408485 | v 485 | margni@unieengsaans iuadiiniansss 1(1-0-2)
DOS 485 Medical emergencies in dental office




410401 | n.w. 401 ARANALATIZA T ATRILAnN 1 2(0-6-0)
DDIA 401 Clinical practice in oral diagnosis 1

410482 | NI.N. 482 RiAsnzsilandaatiin 2 1(1-0-2)
DDIA 482 | Oral diagnosis 2

414482 | . 482 | Angnuwiuangasdiniuin 2(2-0-4)
DPED 482 | Fundamental in pediatric dentistry

415484 | N.%. 484 NUPNTTNTDITH 1(1-0-2)
DCOM 484 | Preventive dentistry

415485 | n.%. 485 TruneRvIENtavlInuArBaEd A TUTIHALWIE 2(2-0-4)
DCOM 485 | Oral epidemiology and biostatistics for dentist

421402 | nas. 402 | RnuUfuRaddniunnssndsehinbg 1 2(0-6-0)
DPRO 402 | Practice in prosthodontics clinic 1

421483 | n.ia. 483 | ilaaviatnidasdiu 3 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 483 | Basic complete denture 3

423491 | n.uA. 491 ﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁzuumﬁumﬁm 1(0-3-3)
DOCC 491 | Laboratory practice in occlusion

425481 | M.am. 481 | A9nsERMgInIen AT mELiuALINe 1(1-0-2)
DRS 481 Research methodology for dentistry

425491 | M. 491 | N1F9UNULAT NSRRI NI AN ER S 1(0-3-1)
DRS 491 Research project planning in dentistry

428112 | ned112 | neEauiduianssy 2 1(0-3-1)
DSDA 112 Learning through activities 2
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401502 | w.iq. 502 | ARNUAYMeANN 2 2(0-6-0)
DPER 502 | Clinical practice in periodontics 2

402584 | nan. 584 | pruRaUn@vesnznanfsuzuazliuni 2 2(2-0-4)
DORT 584 | Craniofacial deformities 2

402592 | naw. 592 | Ufiifnnevianasdnituiign 1(0-3-1)
DORT 592 | Basic laboratory practice in rrthodontics

403502 | v.5. 502 AARNYIUASIR 2 1(0-3-0)
DROE 502 | Clinical practice in dental roentgenology 2

404582 | n.AF. 582 | AsauNuLariuiaNtiaRaLIY 2 1(1-0-2)
DCRB 582 | Crown and bridge 2

405501 | n.ae. 501 | pdfinAnadulanaud 3(0-9-0)
DEND 501 | Clinical endodontics

407501 | n.4. 501 ARNNIUANTINYTOLL 3(0-9-0)
DRES 501 | Clinical restorative dentistry

408503 | v.%. 503 | AnuUfjuReRTAnAaemMansdedln 2 3(0-9-0)
DOS 503 Practice in oral surgery clinic 2

408586 | n.A%. 586 | nMFUNALTLLAEasn Tumndin WATNTERNEINTI NG | 1(1-0-2)

\oagu

DOS 586 Basic oral and maxillofacial taumatology

410503 | nw. 503 | AnUfjiRediinfitsnzsilsadasian 2 1(0-3-0)
DDIA 503 | Practice in oral diagnosis cinical 2

412582 | n.0m. 582 | seslsmveadedlengeeon 1(1-0-2)
DMED 582 | Oral mucosal lesions

414501 | n.;. 501 ARRNTUANTINRMS AN 1 1(0-3-0)
DPED 501 | Clinical practice in pediatric dentistry 1

415502 | n.4. 502 | AnUfURGMINANTTHe N 1 3(0-9-0)
DCOM 502 | Community dentistry practice 1

421503 | n.U5. 503 | AnUfuAARANuANTINUTEhng 2 2(0-6-0)
DPRO 503 | Practice in posthodontics clinic 2

421588 | .45. 588 | Angnn1anneviunnsandashing 1(1-0-2)
DPRO 588 | Current concept In prosthodontics

423581 | n.ua. 581 | Avdulaaudinaduntihuazdestin 2(2-0-4)
DOCC 581 | Orofacial pain




424582 | N.9N. 582 ﬁumﬂ'ﬁﬁﬂ‘mwmmﬂLL@zﬁﬁmfﬁﬁwmﬁmﬁu 1(1-0-2)
DHOS 582 | Hospital dentistry and basic anesthesiology
425501 | 7.8. 501 | ANUFUAIUATNITIUAUNNYAERS 1(0-3-0)
DRS 501 Practice in dental research
428581 |N.N9. 581 | NHNNIY 9338NWITHN ANTLATBNTUALINE 1(1-0-2)
WALHAYIUEAINEN
DJF 581 Dental jurisprudence and forensic dentistry
428582 | n.9%. 582 ﬁugmﬁumﬂﬁﬁmwmﬁw wazuinngTn e 1(1-0-2)
MUANTINY Y
DBN 582 Basic implant dentistry and Innovation in restorative
dentistry
428591 | v1.9U. 591 TNUHHUNITINEILLYTUINIG 1 1(0-3-0)
DMTP 591 | Multidisciplinary treatment planning 1
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402601 | »n.aW. 601 | ARRNYIUANTIHIRATY 2(0-6-2)
DORT 601 | Clinical practice in orthodontics

404602 | n.Ag. 602 | AARNATaURHLArHLigNERIARALIY 1 1(0-3-0)
DCRB 602 | Clinical practice in crown and bridge 1

407671 | .Ul 671 | ANNUIIUANTINYIUUATIUANTINUEAL] 1(1-0-2)
DRP 671 Seminar in restorative dentistry and trosthodontics

408604 | n.ew. 604 | AnUfuRRARANAaEFansdaIlin 3 2(0-6-0)
DOS 604 Practice in oral surgery clinic 3

412601 | n.9%. 601 | AAfingransdalnuasibus 1(0-3-0)
DMED 601 | Oral medicine and TMD clinics

414602 | n.m. 602 ARTINYUANTINRMASULAN 2 3(0-9-6)
DPED 602 | Clinical practice in pediatric dentistry 2

415603 | n.94. 603 | AnUFUASIMIRANTIHYNLY 2 3(0-18-0)
DCOM 603 | Community dentistry practice 2

415686 | 9.%. 686 NANNITUITINTTUIUAFITI1TUGD 2 1(1-0-2)
DCOM 686 | Dental public health administration 2

424602 | naw. 602 | Anufifensiunnssalsmenuna 1(0-6-0)
DHOS 602 | Practice in hospital dentistry

426602 | n.vil. 602 | ARHNIUANTIHNIDNYA 6(0-18-0)
DGEN 602 | Practice in comprehensive clinic

426603 | n.vil. 603 | ARRNNIT9ANITTYNILEIIAINN NINANTTH 1(0-3-0)
DPDE 603 | Practice in dental emergency clinic

426671 | N.a4. 671 | ANHWINITIANITH YN NTNAIENNYIUANTTH 1(1-0-2)
DSDE 671 | Seminar in dental emergency

426681 | nvil. 681 | YUANTIHNIDNYA 1(1-0-2)
DGEN 681 | Comprehensive dentistry

428113 | n.Ad. 113 m‘af%mﬁ&huﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁu 3 1(0-3-1)
DSDA 113 Learning through activities 3

428681 | N.NA. 681 | UANTINRMTUHFIDNY 1(1-0-2)
DGD 681 Geriatric dentistry

428692 | 7N.9U. 692 | MMNUNKNITINEILLLYIUINTG 2 1(0-3-0)
DMTP 692 | Multidisciplinary treatment planning 2

............................. AnBWADN 1 Mdoefin
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